

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1432 of 2022

Ashok Yadav @ Ashok Kumar Yadav & others **... Petitioners**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & another **... Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mr. Krishna Shankar, Advocate

For the Opposite Party-State : Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, A.P.P.

05/12.09.2022. Learned counsel for the State shall take instruction and file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/